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HCDistrictclerk.com
01282259)

Cause: 158008801010

APPEALS
No Appeals found.

RELATED CASES
No related cases found.

BOOKINGS
No Bookings found.

HOLDS
No Holds found.

WITNESS
No Witness found.

All

SUMMARY

CASE DETAILS

File Date 2/13/2018

Case (Cause) Status Pending Completion of Probation
Offense THEFT AGGREGATE =>$2,500<$30K
Last Instrument Filed Felony Indictment

Case Disposition DADJ-102918
Case Completion Date 10/29/2018
Defendant Status DEF ADJ
Bond Amount $5,000.00

Next/Last Setting Date 10/29/2018

BONDS

Date Type Description
02/13/2018 BOND SET Refer to 15.17 Hearing
04/02/2018 BOND FILED

The State of Texas vs. SMITH, ANDREA CAROL (SPN:

Office of Harris County District Clerk - Marilyn Burgess

CDI: 3 Court: 209

DEFENDANT DETAILS

Race/Sex W /F Height/Weight 5'05 / 145 LBS
Eyes BLU Hair BLN
Skin Build

DOB 4/13/1965 In Custody N

UsS NO Place Of Birth

Citizen

Address 2022 WILLOW WISP DR. SEABROOK

TX77586

Markings

CURRENT PRESIDING JUDGE

Court 209th

Address 201 CAROLINE (Floor: 10)
HOUSTON, TX 77002
Phone:7137556378

JudgeName Brian Warren

Court Type Criminal

SNU
999

CRT 209 TIME 2146 TYPE SURETY

https://www.hcdistrictclerk.com/edocs/public/CaseDetailsPrinting.aspx?Get=xJXIAJsgLMoSeWmVR0xM8IgUfiJO9RsYPHEINYbRGH3gb/hyV5uOvrjzp...
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04/02/2018 ~ BOND MADE
04/02/2018 ~ BONDSMAN
ACTIVITIES
Date Type
12/05/2018 ORDER
12/05/2018 OFFENSE
12/05/2018
12/04/2018 ORDER
12/04/2018 OFFENSE
12/04/2018
10/29/2018 ORDER
10/29/2018 PENALTY
10/29/2018 OFFENSE
10/29/2018
04/04/2018 SERVICE ACTIVITY
04/04/2018
04/02/2018 BOND FILED
04/02/2018 BOND MADE
04/02/2018 BONDSMAN
04/02/2018 C87 ACTIVITY
03/26/2018 CI/IND
03/26/2018
03/26/2018 GRAND JURY ACTION
03/26/2018 GRAND JURY ACTION
03/26/2018 GRAND JURY ACTION
03/26/2018 ORI
03/26/2018 PRECEPT/SERVE IND DATE

RETURNED

DATE SERVED
02/13/2018 COMPLAINT FILED
02/13/2018 BOND SET
02/13/2018 REVIEWED BY
02/13/2018 ORI
02/13/2018 COMPLAINANT
02/13/2018 ORDER
02/13/2018 OFFENSE
02/13/2018
HOLDS
No holds found.
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Office of Harris County District Clerk - Marilyn Burgess

AMT $5000 DATE 04/02/18 RCPT #
AC&CC-COX, MICHAEL

Description
AMENDED COND. OF PROB.

THEFT AGGREGATE =>$2,500<$30K LEVEL FS
ORDER

AMENDED COND. OF PROB.

THEFT AGGREGATE =>$2,500<$30K LEVEL FS
ORDER

DEFERRED ADJUDICATION OF GUILT
PROBATION 2 YEARS ENDING 10/28/20
THEFT AGGREGATE =>$2,500<$30K LEVEL FS
ORDER

BY RELEASING DEF ON BOND ON 04/02/18
RECEIPTED BY CLERK

CRT 209 TIME 2146 TYPE SURETY

AMT $5000 DATE 04/02/18 RCPT #
AC&CC-COX, MICHAEL

BOND SET STATUS N CFI 209

TIME 1825 AMOUNT Refer to 15.17 Hearing
ACKNOWLEDGED BY SHERIFF

FID 03/26/18 G230

ROTATION CRT 209 OFF FREQ BND Refer to 15.17 Hearing
OFFENSE THEFT AGGREGATE =>$2,500 LEVEL FS
HOUSTON POLICE DEPAR OFFENSE NO: 075805216

// HOW EXECUTED

/1
1330 209 THEFT AGGREGATE =>$2,50 LEVEL FS
Refer to 15.17 Hearing

COMLEY, CLAYTON ANDREW

HOUSTON POLICE DEPAR OFFENSE NO: 075805216

BEHREND, B

WARI NOT SIGNED BY H/O EH

THEFT AGGREGATE =>$2,500<$30K LEVEL FS
ORDER

SNU/CFI
996

996
997

997
998

998

999
999

999

999

999

999
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CRIMINAL HISTORY
Case(Cause)Nbr / Defendant
Status

158008801010- SMITH, ANDREA
3Pending CAROL
Completion of

Probation(R)

943885901010- BEHRMANN,
2Complete(C) ANDREA CAROL
943298001010- BEHRMANN,
2Complete(C), ANDREA CAROL
925874001010- BEHRMANN,
2Dismissed(D), ANDREA CAROL
ACTIVE PARTIES

Name

AC&CC-COX, MICHAEL
LAVALLE, PAUL HOUSTON
SMITH, ANDREA CAROL

INACTIVE PARTIES

No inactive parties found.

SETTINGS
Date

2/15/2018 209
09:00 AM
5/03/2018 209
09:00 AM
6/25/2018 209
09:00 AM
7/25/2018 209
09:00 AM
10/02/2018 209
09:00 AM
10/29/2018 209
09:00 AM
ALIASES

https://www.hcdistrictclerk.com/edocs/public/CaseDetailsPrinting.aspx?Get=xJXIAJsgLMoSeWmVR0xM8IgUfiJO9RsYPHEINYbRGH3gb/hyV5uOvrjzp...

Court Post Docket

Jdgm Type

Assigned
Court

Master
Docket

Master
Docket

Master
Docket

Master
Docket

Master
Docket

Office of Harris County District Clerk - Marilyn Burgess

Filed/ Ct Defendant Disposition Bond
Booked Status Amt
2/13/2018 | 209 Deferred DEFERRED $5,000.00
Adjudication ADJUDICATION OF
of Guilt(A) GUILT (DADJ )10/29/2018
9/23/1994| 7  Disposed(D) Disposed(DISP)10/26/1994 $1,000.00
9/23/1994
8/15/1994 | 7 Disposed(D) Disposed(DISP)5/3/1995 $1,000.00
8/15/1994
12/8/1992 | 7 Disposed(D) Dismissed(DISM)10/26/1994 $500.00
8/15/1994
Connection
BAIL BONDSMAN
HIRED DEFENSE ATTORNEY
DEFENDANT - CRIMINAL
Reason Results Defendant Future
Date
Preliminary Probable Data Not 1/1/0001
Assigned Court Cause - No Entered 12:00:00 AM
Appearance Arrest
Arraignment Reset By Present 6/25/2018
Agreement 12:00:00 AM
Of Both
Parties
Disposition Reset By Data Not 7/25/2018
Agreement Entered 12:00:00 AM
Of Both
Parties
Disposition Reset By Data Not 10/2/2018
Agreement Entered 12:00:00 AM
Of Both
Parties
Disposition Reset By Present 10/29/2018
Agreement 12:00:00 AM
Of Both
Parties
Plea Deferred Data Not 1/1/0001
Adjudication Entered 12:00:00 AM
Granted

Comments

Type of Action / Next
Offense Setting

THEFT 10/29/2018
AGGREGATE

=>§2,500<$30K

ICW (F)

FAIL IDENT TO P-
O-FUGITIVE (M)

10/26/1994

ASSAULT-BODILY 10/26/1994

INJURY (M)

THEFT-$20-200-
CHECK (M)

10/26/1994

Post SPN #

Jdgm
74520000

61998625
01282259

Attorney
Appearance
Indicator
Absent

Present

Present

Present

Present

Present
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Office of Harris County District Clerk - Marilyn Burgess

Defendant Alias True Name Race Sex
BEHRMANN, ANDREA A F
BEHRMANN, ANDREA C W F
BEHRMANN, ANDREA CAROL Yes W F
SMITH, ANDREA BEHRMANN A F
SMITH, ANDREA CAROL W F

DOCUMENTS
Number Document
82382881 DISPOSED-PLEA ADMONISHMENT

80446624

82382881
80446624
82382881

80446624
82382881
80446624
82382881
80446624
82382881
80446624
82384208
82411836
82859814
82063342
80972400
80596795
79838140
79295487
79384327
79389924

https://www.hcdistrictclerk.com/edocs/public/CaseDetailsPrinting.aspx?Get=xJXIAJsgLMoSeWmVR0xM8IgUfiJO9RsYPHEINYbRGH3gb/hyV5uOvrjzp...

DISPOSED - PLEA AGREEMENT

DISPOSITION - TRIAL COURT CERTIFICATION OF DEFENDANT'S RIGHT OF
APPEAL

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH ATICLE 39.14
TRIAL - RIGHT TO APPEAL
TRIAL - DISCOVERY

SUBPOENA APPLICATION ATTACHMENT STATE
SUBPOENA APPLICATION ATTACHMENT STATE
SUBPOENA APPLICATION ATTACHMENT STATE
SUBPOENA APPLICATION ATTACHMENT STATE
SUBPOENA APPLICATION ATTACHMENT STATE
SUBPOENA APPLICATION ATTACHMENT STATE

DISPOSED - PLEA AGREEMENT
SUBPOENA APPLICATION ATTACHMENT STATE

DISPOSITION - TRIAL COURT CERTIFICATION OF DEFENDANT'S RIGHT OF
APPEAL

SUBPOENA APPLICATION ATTACHMENT STATE
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH ATICLE 39.14
SUBPOENA APPLICATION ATTACHMENT STATE
TRIAL - RIGHT TO APPEAL

SUBPOENA APPLICATION ATTACHMENT STATE
TRIAL - DISCOVERY

SUBPOENA APPLICATION ATTACHMENT STATE
MOTION FOR COMMUNITY SUPERVISION
PLEA TERMS- 2Y DADIJ

DISPOSITION - DEFERRED ADJUDICATION
CASE RESET FORM

CASE RESET FORM

CASE RESET FORM

CASE RESET FORM

SURETY BOND

BOND SET IN THE AMOUNT OF $5000

CASE RESET FORM

DOB SPN#

4/13/1965 01282259

4/13/1965 01282259

4/13/1965 01282259

4/13/1965 01282259

4/13/1965 01282259

Post Date
Jdgm
10/29/2018
10/29/2018
10/29/2018

10/29/2018
10/29/2018
10/29/2018

06/20/2018
06/20/2018
06/20/2018
06/20/2018
06/20/2018
06/20/2018

10/29/2018
06/20/2018
10/29/2018

06/20/2018
10/29/2018
06/20/2018
10/29/2018
06/20/2018
10/29/2018
06/20/2018
10/29/2018
10/29/2018
10/29/2018
10/02/2018
07/25/2018
06/25/2018
05/03/2018
04/02/2018
04/02/2018
04/02/2018

Pgs

11

11

11
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4/24/2019 Office of Harris County District Clerk - Marilyn Burgess
79202752 CHARGING INSTRUMENT - FELONY INDICTMENT 03/26/2018 1

78588277 CHARGING INSTRUMENT - COMPLAINT 02/13/2018 2
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