HCDistrictclerk.com The State of Texas vs. SMITH, ANDREA CAROL (SPN: 4/24/2019

01282259)

Cause: 158008801010 CDI: 3 Court: 209

APPEALS

No Appeals found.

RELATED CASES

No related cases found.

BOOKINGS

No Bookings found.

HOLDS

No Holds found.

WITNESS

No Witness found.

All

SUMMARY

CASE DETAILS		DEFENDANT DETAILS				
File Date	2/13/2018	Race/Sex	w/F	Height/Weight	ht 5'05 / 145 LBS	
Case (Cause) Status	Pending Completion of Probation	Eyes	BLU	Hair	BLN	
Offense	THEFT AGGREGATE =>\$2,500<\$30K	Skin		Build		
Last Instrument Filed	Felony Indictment	DOB	4/13/1965	In Custody	N	
Case Disposition	DADJ-102918	US	NO	Place Of Birth		
Case Completion Date	10/29/2018	Citizen				
Defendant Status	DEF ADJ	Address			WISP DR. SEABROOK	
Bond Amount	\$5,000.00	Mauline	_	TX77586		
Next/Last Setting Date	10/29/2018	Markings	S			
		CURRENT PRESIDING JUDGE				
		Court		209 th		
		Address		201 CAROLINE HOUSTON, TX	,	

BONDS

Date	Type	Description	SNU
02/13/2018	BOND SET	Refer to 15.17 Hearing	999
04/02/2018	BOND FILED	CRT 209 TIME 2146 TYPE SURETY	

JudgeName

Court Type

Phone:7137556378

Brian Warren

Criminal

04/02/2018 BOND MADE AMT \$5000 DATE 04/02/18 RCPT #

04/02/2018 BONDSMAN AC&CC-COX, MICHAEL

ACTIVITIES

Date	Туре	Description	SNU/CFI
12/05/2018		AMENDED COND. OF PROB.	996
12/05/2018		THEFT AGGREGATE =>\$2,500<\$30K LEVEL FS	
12/05/2018		ORDER	996
12/04/2018	3 ORDER	AMENDED COND. OF PROB.	997
12/04/2018	8 OFFENSE	THEFT AGGREGATE =>\$2,500<\$30K LEVEL FS	
12/04/2018	3	ORDER	997
10/29/2018	3 ORDER	DEFERRED ADJUDICATION OF GUILT	998
10/29/2018	B PENALTY	PROBATION 2 YEARS ENDING 10/28/20	
10/29/2018	3 OFFENSE	THEFT AGGREGATE =>\$2,500<\$30K LEVEL FS	
10/29/2018	3	ORDER	998
04/04/2018	SERVICE ACTIVITY	BY RELEASING DEF ON BOND ON 04/02/18	
04/04/2018	3	RECEIPTED BY CLERK	
04/02/2018	BOND FILED	CRT 209 TIME 2146 TYPE SURETY	
04/02/2018	BOND MADE	AMT \$5000 DATE 04/02/18 RCPT #	
04/02/2018	BONDSMAN	AC&CC-COX, MICHAEL	
04/02/2018	C87 ACTIVITY	BOND SET STATUS N CFI 209	999
03/26/2018	3 CI/IND	TIME 1825 AMOUNT Refer to 15.17 Hearing	999
03/26/2018	3	ACKNOWLEDGED BY SHERIFF	
03/26/2018	GRAND JURY ACTION	FID 03/26/18 G230	999
03/26/2018	GRAND JURY ACTION	ROTATION CRT 209 OFF FREQ BND Refer to 15.17 Hearing	
03/26/2018	GRAND JURY ACTION	OFFENSE THEFT AGGREGATE =>\$2,500 LEVEL FS	
03/26/2018	3 ORI	HOUSTON POLICE DEPAR OFFENSE NO: 075805216	
03/26/2018	PRECEPT/SERVE IND DATE RETURNED	// HOW EXECUTED	
	DATE SERVED	//	
02/13/2018	COMPLAINT FILED	1330 209 THEFT AGGREGATE =>\$2,50 LEVEL FS	
02/13/2018	BOND SET	Refer to 15.17 Hearing	999
02/13/2018	REVIEWED BY	COMLEY, CLAYTON ANDREW	
02/13/2018	3 ORI	HOUSTON POLICE DEPAR OFFENSE NO: 075805216	
02/13/2018	8 COMPLAINANT	BEHREND, B	
02/13/2018	8 ORDER	WARI NOT SIGNED BY H/O EH	999
02/13/2018	8 OFFENSE	THEFT AGGREGATE =>\$2,500<\$30K LEVEL FS	
02/13/2018	3	ORDER	999

HOLDS

No holds found.

CRIMINAL HISTORY

Case(Cause)Nbr / Defendant		Filed / C		t Disposition	Bond	Type of Action /	
Status		Booked	Status		Amt	Offense	Setting
158008801010- 3Pending Completion of Probation(R)	SMITH, ANDREA CAROL	2/13/2018 20		DEFERRED n ADJUDICATION OF GUILT (DADJ)10/29/2018	\$5,000.00	THEFT AGGREGATE =>\$2,500<\$30K 1CW (F)	10/29/2018
943885901010- 2Complete(C)	BEHRMANN, ANDREA CAROL	9/23/1994 7 9/23/1994	Disposed(D) Disposed(DISP)10/26/1994	\$1,000.00	FAIL IDENT TO P- O-FUGITIVE (M)	10/26/1994
943298001010- 2Complete(C)	BEHRMANN, ANDREA CAROL	8/15/1994 7 8/15/1994	Disposed(D) Disposed(DISP)5/3/1995	\$1,000.00	ASSAULT-BODILY INJURY (M)	10/26/1994
925874001010- 2Dismissed(D)	BEHRMANN, ANDREA CAROL	12/8/1992 7 8/15/1994	Disposed(D) Dismissed(DISM)10/26/1994	4 \$500.00	THEFT-\$20-200- CHECK (M)	10/26/1994

ACTIVE PARTIES

Name	Connection	Post S Jdgm	SPN#
AC&CC-COX, MICHAEL	BAIL BONDSMAN	7	74520000
LAVALLE, PAUL HOUSTON	HIRED DEFENSE ATTORNEY	(61998625
SMITH, ANDREA CAROL	DEFENDANT - CRIMINAL	(01282259

INACTIVE PARTIES

No inactive parties found.

SETTINGS

Date	Court Post Jdgm	Docket Type	Reason	Results	Defendant	Future Date	Comments	Attorney Appearance Indicator
2/15/2018 09:00 AM	209	Assigned Court	Preliminary Assigned Court Appearance	Probable Cause - No Arrest	Data Not Entered	1/1/0001 12:00:00 AM	I	Absent
5/03/2018 09:00 AM	209	Master Docket	Arraignment	Reset By Agreement Of Both Parties	Present	6/25/2018 12:00:00 AM	I	Present
6/25/2018 09:00 AM	209	Master Docket	Disposition	Reset By Agreement Of Both Parties	Data Not Entered	7/25/2018 12:00:00 AM	[Present
7/25/2018 09:00 AM	209	Master Docket	Disposition	Reset By Agreement Of Both Parties	Data Not Entered	10/2/2018 12:00:00 AM	[Present
10/02/2018 09:00 AM	209	Master Docket	Disposition	Reset By Agreement Of Both Parties	Present	10/29/2018 12:00:00 AM	[Present
10/29/2018 09:00 AM	209	Master Docket	Plea	Deferred Adjudication Granted	Data Not Entered	1/1/0001 12:00:00 AM]	Present

ALIASES

Defendant Alias	True Name	Race	Sex	DOB	SPN#
BEHRMANN, ANDREA		W	F	4/13/1965	01282259
BEHRMANN, ANDREA C		W	F	4/13/1965	01282259
BEHRMANN, ANDREA CAROL	Yes	W	F	4/13/1965	01282259
SMITH, ANDREA BEHRMANN		W	F	4/13/1965	01282259
SMITH, ANDREA CAROL		W	F	4/13/1965	01282259

DOCUMENTS

Number	Document	Post Jdgm	Date	Pgs
82382881	DISPOSED-PLEA ADMONISHMENT DISPOSED - PLEA AGREEMENT DISPOSITION - TRIAL COURT CERTIFICATION OF DEFENDANT'S RIGHT OF		10/29/2018 10/29/2018 10/29/2018	11
	APPEAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH ATICLE 39.14 TRIAL - RIGHT TO APPEAL TRIAL - DISCOVERY		10/29/2018 10/29/2018 10/29/2018	
80446624	SUBPOENA APPLICATION ATTACHMENT STATE		06/20/2018 06/20/2018 06/20/2018 06/20/2018 06/20/2018 06/20/2018	1
82382881	DISPOSED - PLEA AGREEMENT		10/29/2018	11
80446624	SUBPOENA APPLICATION ATTACHMENT STATE		06/20/2018	1
82382881	DISPOSITION - TRIAL COURT CERTIFICATION OF DEFENDANT'S RIGHT OF APPEAL		10/29/2018	11
80446624	SUBPOENA APPLICATION ATTACHMENT STATE		06/20/2018	1
82382881	ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH ATICLE 39.14		10/29/2018	11
80446624	SUBPOENA APPLICATION ATTACHMENT STATE		06/20/2018	1
82382881	TRIAL - RIGHT TO APPEAL		10/29/2018	11
80446624	SUBPOENA APPLICATION ATTACHMENT STATE		06/20/2018	1
82382881	TRIAL - DISCOVERY		10/29/2018	11
80446624	SUBPOENA APPLICATION ATTACHMENT STATE		06/20/2018	1
82384208	MOTION FOR COMMUNITY SUPERVISION		10/29/2018	1
82411836	PLEA TERMS- 2Y DADJ		10/29/2018	1
82859814	DISPOSITION - DEFERRED ADJUDICATION		10/29/2018	11
82063342	CASE RESET FORM		10/02/2018	1
80972400	CASE RESET FORM		07/25/2018	1
80596795	CASE RESET FORM		06/25/2018	1
79838140	CASE RESET FORM		05/03/2018	1
79295487	SURETY BOND		04/02/2018	3
79384327	BOND SET IN THE AMOUNT OF \$5000		04/02/2018	1
79389924	CASE RESET FORM		04/02/2018	1

4/24/2019	Office of Harris County District Clerk - Marilyn Burgess		
79202752	CHARGING INSTRUMENT - FELONY INDICTMENT	03/26/2018	1
78588277	CHARGING INSTRUMENT - COMPLAINT	02/13/2018	2